(Rev. 6-93) 100910428 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: rease record the attached original document(s) or copy(res) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3. Name and address of re Kerr Manufacturing Company 3. Name and address of re Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No Internal Address: Street Address: 1717 We Street Address: 1717 We C. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: Security Agreement XX Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Other	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent & Trademark Office hereof.
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: recease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kerr Manufacturing Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX.No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX.No Nature of conveyance:	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3. Name and address of re Kerr Manufacturing Company 3. Name and address of re Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No Internal Address: 2. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1717 We AssignmentMerger Security Agreement XX Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/984,782 Additional numbers attached?Yes _XX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applicat involved: 1 Name: Kevin G. Rooney, Esquire	
2. Nature of conveyance:	ceiving party(ies):
2. Nature of conveyance:	st Collins Avenue
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/984,782 Additional numbers attached?Yes _XX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of application involved: 1 Name: Kevin G. Rooney, Esquire Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Enclosed XX Street Address: 441 Vine Street 8. Deposit Account Number	7
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/984,782 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applicat involved: 1 Name: Kevin G. Rooney. Esquire Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Enclosed XX XX Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin G. Rooney, Esquire Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 6. Total number of applicat involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be char If deficiencies occur 8. Deposit Account Number 	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Kevin G. Rooney, Esquire Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be char If deficiencies occur Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	······································
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. XX Enclosed 2700 Carew Tower XX Authorized to be char Street Address: 441 Vine Street If deficiencies occur City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	ons and patents
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u> 8. Deposit Account Number	
/1998 THICHYEH OROMONIC ARGRATED	r: 23-3000
(Attach dupitate copy of this page if page	ing by deposit account)
1581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin G. Rooney, Reg. No. 36,330 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, ettachments, and document(t):	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	vember 18, 1998 Date 4

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9608 FRAME: 0683 State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KERR MANUFACTURING COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KERR MANUFACTURING COMPANY" TO "KERR CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1994, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7027663 REEL: 9608 FRAME: 0684

2082740 8100

.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KERR MANUFACTURING COMPANY

The undersigned, being the President and Secretary, respectively, of Kerr Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Kerr Manufacturing Company.

SECOND: The Certificate of Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 6, 1986.

THIRD: Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation hereby is amended to read in its entirely as follows:

"First: The name of the Corporation is Kerr Corporation."

FOURTH: The aforementioned amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). Written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed pursuant to Section 103(a)(2) of the Act by the undersigned duly authorized officers of the Corporation as of 9th day of February, 1994.

KERR MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Gregory D. Waller, Vice President & Treasurer

ATTEST:

A. Trapani, Secretar

RECORDED: 11/23/1998